ORDINANCE NO_____ (NEW SERIES)

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ARTICLE X-A OF THE SAN DIEGO COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE RELATING TO FEES CHARGED BY THE CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

The Board of Supervisors of the County of San Diego ordains as follows:

Section 1. Article X-A, Section 160.2 of the San Diego County Administrative Code is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

SEC. 160.2. FEE FOR COPIES OF AUDIO RECORDINGS.

The fee for providing an audio recording on compact disk is \$6.50 per disk.

Section 2. Article X-A, Section 160.3 of the San Diego County Administrative Code is hereby amended as follows:

SEC. 160.3. FEE FOR PASSPORT PHOTOS.

The fee for providing passport photos is \$11.00 for two photos.

Section 3. Article X-A, Section 160.7 of the San Diego County Administrative Code is hereby amended as follows:

SEC. 160.7. FEE FOR MONEY ORDER TRANSACTION.

The fee for a money order transaction is two dollars (\$2.00).

Section 4. E	FFECTIVE DATE. This ordinance	ce shall take effect and be	in full force thirty
(30) days after its	passage, and before the expiration	on of fifteen (15) days a	fter its passage, a
summary hereof sha	all be published once with the nan	nes of the members of thi	s Board voting for
and against it in	, a newspaper of gen	neral circulation published	d in the County of
San Diego.		_	-

Section 5. OPERATIVE DATE. The fees established by this Ordinance shall be operative commencing July 1, 2022.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY COUNTY COUNSEL

BY: Rachel H. Witt, Chief Deputy